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Ms. Amanda Maxwell - g < =8
Executive Director and Secretary & z> 5 g
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission % % (£ g 3

621 Woodland Square Loop SE
Lacey, WA 98503

Re:  Tree Top, Inc., v. Cascade Natural Gas Corp., Docket UG-210745
Dear Ms. Maxwell,

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced proceeding is a copy of Cascade Natural Gas
Corporation’s Motion for Summary Determination. An electronic copy of this filing will be
e-mailed to parties on the service list.

This filing includes the following electronic files:

UG 210745-CNGC-Mot-SD-CL-COS-12-17-21

UG 210745-CNGC-Mot-SD-12-17-21

UG 210745-CNGC-Mot-SD-Exh 1-12-17-21

UG 210745-CNGC-Mot-SD-Decl Brian Cunnington-12-17-21

UG 210745-CNGC-Mot-SD-Decl Brian Cunnington-Attach 1-12-17-21
UG 210745-CNGC-Mot-SD-Decl Brian Cunnington-Attach 2-12-17-21
UG 210745-CNGC-Mot-SD-Decl Brian Cunnington-Attach 3-12-17-21
UG 210745-CNGC-Mot-SD-Decl Brian Cunnington-Attach 4-12-17-21
UG 210745-CNGC-Mot-SD-Decl Brian Cunnington-Attach 5-12-17-21
UG 210745-CNGC-Mot-SD-Decl Jocelyn Pease-12-17-21

UG 210745-CNGC-Mot-SD-Decl Jocelyn Pease-Attach 1-12-17-21
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Please contact this office with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

/s/ Jocelyn Pease

Jocelyn Pease, WSBA No. 50266

419 SW 11" Ave., Ste. 400

Portland, OR 97205

503-595-3925

jocelyn@mrg-law.com

Attorney for Cascade Natural Gas Corporation

Attachments
cc: Service List, ALJ Andrew J. O’Connell

December 17, 2021
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have served Cascade Natural Gas Corporation’s Motion for Summary
Determination upon the below parties of record in WUTC Docket No. UG-210745 by electronic mail
to the following:

Stokes, Chad M Tree Top, Inc

Attorney c/o Monica Taylor

Cable Huston LLP 220 E. Second Avenue

1455 SW Broadway P.O. Box 248

Suite 1500 Selah, WA 98942-0248
Portland, OR 97201 Phone: (509) 698-1434
cstokes@cablehuston.com monica.taylor@treetop.com
Tree Top, Inc Lisa Gafken

c/o Terri Bauman Office of the Attorney General
220 E. Second Avenue 800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
P.O. Box 248 Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Selah, WA 98942-0248 Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov

Phone: (509) 698-1434
terri.bauman(@treetop.com

Lori Blattner

Director, Regulatory Affairs
Cascade Natural Gas Corporation
8113 West Grandridge Boulevard
Kennewick, WA 99336-7166
Phone: (208) 377-6015
Lori.Blattner@intgas.com

Courtesy Service:
michael.parvinen@cngc.com; erika.summers@utc.wa.gov; alisha@mrg-law.com; cheyenne@mrg-
law.com; andrew.j.oconnell@utc.wa.gov; tim@mrg-law.com
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Parties of Record:

Lisa.Gatken@atg.wa.gov; cstokes@cablehuston.com; terri.bauman@treetop.com,;
monica.taylor@treetop.com; jocelyn@mrg-law.com; lisa@mrg-law.com;
Lori.Blattner@jintgas.com

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Dated at Portland, Oregon this 17th day of December 2021.

/s/ Alisha Till

Alisha Till

Paralegal

McDowell Rackner Gibson PC
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